### **BOUNCER AR PROJECTILE MOTION APP: Privacy Policy**

#### 1. Introduction

This Privacy Policy is specifically for the Bouncer AR Projectile Motion App (the "App") for iOS, developed by Freddie Nicholson. We take your privacy seriously and have established this policy to outline how we protect your personal information while using our App.

By using our App, you agree to the terms of this Privacy Policy. If you do not agree with the practices described in this Policy, please do not use our App.

# 2. Information We Collect and Its Usage

The App does not collect or transfer any personal information from your device. All data generated by the App remains solely on your device and is never transferred elsewhere.

#### 3. External Websites

Our App may contain links to external websites. These websites may collect personal information from you under their privacy policies. We encourage you to read and understand the privacy policies of any external websites before providing personal information.

#### 4. Data Retention

Since the App does not collect or transfer any personal information from your device, we do not retain any personal information.

### 5. Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time to reflect changes in our practices or for other operational, legal, or regulatory reasons. We encourage you to review this Privacy Policy periodically to stay informed about our privacy practices.

## 6. Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact Freddie Nicholson at freddie.nicholson123@gmail.com.